P O W E R S P O R T S
P R O D U C T  &  A P P L I C AT I O N  G U I D E
2020-2021
IF YOU’RE PREPARED TO PUSH IT,
WE’RE PREPARED TO PULL IT.
There are times when we’ve all pushed it just a little too far, which is why we
built the ultra-rugged AXON and VRX winches.
Unmatched in their reliability, the AXON and VRX winches are completely

3.  50 amp Quick Connect wiring kit for both front and back of vehicle. Includes 20” winch
lead, 48” front battery lead, and 120” rear battery lead.  PN 70928
HOW TO ORDER You’ll need three items:
Wiring Kit    Winch Carrier    Winch
STEEL RECEIVER SHACKLE BRACKET
Utilizes a 1¼” Class l receiver as a
recovery or pulling point.
PN 62041
(Includes bracket, hitch pin and
shackle).
PN 28884 (Shackle only) For 2”
receivers use PN 29312
Hitch Cover
For 2” receiver
(black rubber).
PN 37509
Dust Caps For
Quick Connect Plugs
PN 60917 for 50 amp plugs.
PN 69847 for 175 amp plugs.
MULTI-MOUNT ACCESSORIES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS
22 warn.com
SYNTHETIC ROPE EXTENSION
Includes lightweight 1/4” diameter rope, which
attaches to the winch cable for an additional 50’
of distance. 4,000 lb. single line capacity.
PN 69069
PN 94244 Replacement fairlead for Vantage 4000-S.
Cast aluminum construction with durable black
powdercoat finish. 7.37” wide.
PN 94242 Replacement fairlead for Vantage 2000-S and
3000-S. Cast aluminum construction with durable black
powdercoat finish. 6.25” wide.
ROLLER FAIRLEAD
Reduces excessive wear
on your winch rope
and aids in angled pulls.
PN 28929 Replacement for VRX 25,
and Vantage 2000 and 3000
PN 100965 Replacement for VRX 35 and AXON 35
PN 100966 Replacement for VRX 45, AXON 45 and 55,
Vantage 4000
PN 69373 Replacement for ProVantage 2500 and 3500
PN 82550 Replacement for ProVantage 4500
REPLACEMENT HAWSE FAIRLEADS
Designed to be used with synthetic rope, and to
decrease the possibility of fraying. Replacements
available for VRX, ProVantage and Vantage
powersports winches.
SYNTHETIC ROPE CONVERSION KITS
For use with WARN Powersports winches with
aluminum drums.  All kits include synthetic rope,
rock guard sleeve and fairlead.
PN 100969 Epic Hawse Fairlead (short) and 50’ of
Spydura synthetic rope for AXON 35 and 45RC, upgrade
for VRX 25 and 35, ProVantage 2500 and 3500, and
Vantage 2000 and 3000 winch lines.
PN 100970 Epic Hawse Fairlead (long) and 50’ of Spydura
synthetic rope for AXON 45 and 55, upgrade for VRX 45,
ProVantage 4500, and Vantage 4000 winch lines.
PN 72128 For ProVantage 2500 and 3500, Vantage 2000
and 3000. Includes 50’ of 3/16” diam. rope with roller
fairlead
REPLACEMENT ROPE FOR POWERSPORTS WINCHES
Strong, lightweight, and easy-to-handle synthetic, or durable long lasting steel winch rope.
Available in a variety of lengths and diameters. Synthetic ropes include sliding wear sleeve.
PN 100967 Epic Hawse Fairlead (short), replacement
for AXON 35 and 45RC, upgrade for VRX 25 and 35,
ProVantage 2500 and 3500, and Vantage 2000 and
3000 winch lines.
PN 100968 Epic Hawse Fairlead (long), replacement for
AXON 45 and 55, upgrade for VRX 45, ProVantage 4500,
and Vantage 4000 winch lines.